НЕКОММЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ СПОРТИВНАЯ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ПОЖАРНЫХ И СПАСАТЕЛЕЙ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

Россия, 111123, Москва, Шоссе Энтузиастов, 33 Тел./факс: +7 (495) 784-75-22 (26), e-mail: <u>msfps@inbox.ru</u> ИНН 7720268967; OГРН 1037739602471 www.interfiresport.com

THE COLOR

«APPROVED»

Mexagenerational Conference of coopressional soft The International Sport Federation Federation of further mational Sport Federation Federation of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

20 November 2015

<u>№ 17</u>

Izmir (Turkish Republic)

On approval of the main dimensions and earmarked contributions and the budget for 2016

According to paragraph 1.1 of the Charter of 11.5-11.8 Noncommercial Partnership "the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers" Federation property is based on contributions from its members. Earmarked contributions for the financing of specific sporting events, admission and membership fees are directed to the maintenance of authorized activity and the content of the Federation. The size of entrance and annual membership fees make up the budget of the Federation, as well as the size of the target premium are set and approved by the decision of the conference.

After hearing the report and discussed the proposals, XVI International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» has decided:

1. To approve the entry fee of a candidate country for membership of the Federation in the amount of 5000 (five thousand US dollars).

The country, the payment of an entrance fee in the current year is exempt from paying the membership fee.

2. The annual membership fee of members of the Federation in the amount of 3,300 (three thousand three hundred US dollars).

3. To approve the target fee (for participation) in size:

3.1. At the World Championships among boys, girls and youth teams of 150 (one hundred and fifty US dollars) per participant sports delegation.

3.2. At the World Championships for men and women of 180 (one hundred and eighty US dollars) per participant sports delegation.

4. To approve the breakdown of the budget and the budget of the Federation in 2016.

5. The quantitative composition of the sports delegation and the procedure for payment of the fee of the target established by the decision of the conference and be paid to the position of the World Championship.

6. Country-organizers of the world championships are not exempt from paying the annual membership fee.

7. The Heads of national organizations, federations, associations and other institutions that are members of the Federation to provide annual membership fees until April 1 of this year.

Receif A.P. Kalinin The Director of the Executive Committee